
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 127 by Representative Kleckley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "Calcasieu Parish Police Jury" to "Recreation District No. One of
3 Ward Three of Calcasieu Parish"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the end of line 9 change "Calcasieu Parish Police Jury:" to "Recreation District
6 No. One of Ward Three of Calcasieu Parish:"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 14, after "as:" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15 through 18
9 and insert the following:

10 "Commencing 80 feet from the Southeast corner vendor, run West 80 feet along public road
11 then North 190 feet being a part of Southwest 4 BK 11 Bilbo Subdivision & Imps.
12 Adjudicated to the State in the name of John Le Zine for the non-payment of 1916 taxes."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, line 4, change "Calcasieu Parish Police Jury" to "Recreation District No. One of
15 Ward Three of Calcasieu Parish"